BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Review of replacement fuel costs associated with the February 26, 2008 outage on Florida Power & Light's electrical system. ISSUED: January 22, 2010

ORDER ACKNOWLEDGING INTERVENTION

BY THE COMMISSION:

On November 17, 2009, the Office of Public Counsel filed its Notice of Appearance in this proceeding, pursuant to Section 350.0611, Florida Statutes.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that the Intervention of the Citizens of the State of Florida, by and through the Public Counsel, is hereby acknowledged. It is further

ORDERED that all parties to this proceeding shall furnish copies of all testimony, exhibits, pleadings and other documents which may hereinafter be filed in this docket, to J. R. Kelly, Public Counsel, by and through Charlie Beck, Deputy Public Counsel, Office of the Public Counsel, c/o The Florida Legislature, 111 West Madison Street, Room 812, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1400.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 22nd day of January, 2010.

ANN COLE Commission Clerk

By: Norothy 2minhsis

Dorothy E. Menasco Chief Deputy Commission Clerk

(SEAL)

LCB

00534 JAN 22 2

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK